

GAHC010143112025



**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT**  
**(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**

**Case No. : WP(C)/3685/2025**

JONMONI DEVI  
C/O- JAYANTA DEV SARMA ,  
VILLAGE MISSAMUKH PAM, P.O. MISSA DISTRICT NAGAON, PIN-782138

2: Jaydeep Nath  
Vill Brahmingaon  
P.O. Chakalaghat  
Nagaon  
Assam

3: Rana  
Village- Pakhimoria  
P.O. Pathori  
Nagaon

4: Sik  
Village Sarubhagia  
P.O. Jakhlabandha  
Dist Nagoan

5: Manik Chandra  
Village/P.O. Uriagaon  
Nagaon

VERSUS

TTHE STATE OF ASSAM  
REP. BY THE SECRETARY TO THE GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM,  
DEPARTMENT OF SCHOOL EDUCATION  
DISPUR, GUWAHATI-6

2:THE DIRECTOR OF ELEMENTARY EDUCATION  
KAHILIPARA  
GUWAHATI-19

3:THE MISSION DIRECTOR  
SSAM SARBA SIKSHA ABHIYAN  
KAHILIPARA  
GUWAHATI-19

4:THE OSD  
AXOM SARBA SIKSHA ABHIYAN MISSION  
KAHILIPARA  
GUWAHATI-1

**Advocate for the Petitioner** : MR. S P SHARMA, K AHMED,MR I CHOUDHURY , SR.  
ADVOCATE

**Advocate for the Respondent** : SC, ELEM. EDU, SC, SSA

**BEFORE**  
**HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NELSON SAILO**

**ORDER**

**Date : 14.08.2025**

It is submitted at the bar that an application for impleadment has been filed in the instant case by an interested party and since the same is not tagged along with this writ petition, a prayer has been made that the matter be listed again after a week along with the I.A..

Prayer is allowed.

Registry to verify and list the matter along with the said I.A. after a week, on a date to be fixed by the Registry.

Interim order, passed earlier, shall continue till the next date of listing.

**JUDGE**

**Comparing Assistant**