

GAHC010143112025



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/3685/2025

JONMONI DEVI
C/O- JAYANTA DEV SARMA ,
VILLAGE MISSAMUKH PAM, P.O. MISSA DISTRICT NAGAON, PIN-782138

2: Jaydeep Nath
Vill Brahmingaon
P.O. Chakalaghat
Nagaon
Assam

3: Rana
Village- Pakhimoria
P.O. Pathori
Nagaon

4: Sik
Village Sarubhagia
P.O. Jakhlabandha
Dist Nagoan

5: Manik Chandra
Village/P.O. Uriagaon
Nagao

VERSUS

TTHE STATE OF ASSAM
REP. BY THE SECRETARY TO THE GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM,
DEPARTMENT OF SCHOOL EDUCATION
DISPUR, GUWAHATI-6

2:THE DIRECTOR OF ELEMENTARY EDUCATION
KAHILIPARA
GUWAHATI-19

3:THE MISSION DIRECTOR
SSAM SARBA SIKSHA ABHIYAN
KAHILIPARA
GUWAHATI-19

4:THE OSD
AXOM SARBA SIKSHA ABHIYAN MISSION
KAHILIPARA
GUWAHATI-19

5:ASSAM STATE PRIMARY TEACHERS ASSOCIATION
REP. BY PRESIDENT/PRINCIPAL SECRETARY
HAVING REGD. OFFICE AT GUWAHATI
R.G. BARUAH PATH
CHANDMARI
KAMRUP METRO
PIN-781003

6:NILAKSHI GOGOI
D/O LT. DIMBESWAR GOGOI
PRESIDENT
R/O DULIJAN
DIST- DIBRUGARH
ASSAM
PIN-786602

7:RATUL CH. GOSWAMI
S/O LT. NARAYAN CHANDRA GOSWAMI
PRINCIPAL SECRETARY
R/O KAHIKUCHI
MILAN NAGAR
GUWAHATI-17
KAMRUP METRO

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. S P SHARMA, K AHMED,MR I CHOUDHURY , SR.
ADVOCATE

Advocate for the Respondent : SC, ELEM. EDU, MR T GOGOI, (FOR R- 5, 6 & 7),MR D
MAHANTA, (FOR R- 5, 6 & 7),MR. T J MAHANTA, (FOR R- 5, 6 & 7),SC, SSA

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ANJAN MONI KALITA**

ORDER

Date : --19.09.2025

Heard Mr. S. P. Sharma, learned counsel for the petitioners. Also heard Ms. S. Chutia, learned counsel appearing for the respondent Nos. 1 & 2 and Mr. D. Mahato, learned counsel appearing for respondent Nos. 5, 6 & 7.

It is submitted by the learned counsel for the petitioners that he has already received the affidavit-in-opposition and the affidavit-in-reply is to be filed within a week.

Prayer is allowed.

Let this matter be fixed on 4th November, 2025.

Interim order so passed earlier, shall continue till then.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant