

GAHC010143112025



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/3685/2025

JONMONI DEVI
C/O- JAYANTA DEV SARMA ,
VILLAGE MISSAMUKH PAM, P.O. MISSA DISTRICT NAGAON, PIN-782138

2: Jaydeep Nath
Vill Brahmingaon
P.O. Chakalaghat
Nagaon
Assam

3: Rana
Village- Pakhimoria
P.O. Pathori
Nagaon

4: Sik
Village Sarubhagia
P.O. Jakhlabandha
Dist Nagoan

5: Manik Chandra
Village/P.O. Uriagaon
Nagao

VERSUS

TTHE STATE OF ASSAM
REP. BY THE SECRETARY TO THE GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM,
DEPARTMENT OF SCHOOL EDUCATION
DISPUR, GUWAHATI-6

2:THE DIRECTOR OF ELEMENTARY EDUCATION
KAHILIPARA
GUWAHATI-19

3:THE MISSION DIRECTOR
SSAM SARBA SIKSHA ABHIYAN
KAHILIPARA
GUWAHATI-19

4:THE OSD
AXOM SARBA SIKSHA ABHIYAN MISSION
KAHILIPARA
GUWAHATI-19

5:ASSAM STATE PRIMARY TEACHERS ASSOCIATION
REP. BY PRESIDENT/PRINCIPAL SECRETARY
HAVING REGD. OFFICE AT GUWAHATI
R.G. BARUAH PATH
CHANDMARI
KAMRUP METRO
PIN-781003

6:NILAKSHI GOGOI
D/O LT. DIMBESWAR GOGOI
PRESIDENT
R/O DULIJAN
DIST- DIBRUGARH
ASSAM
PIN-786602

7:RATUL CH. GOSWAMI
S/O LT. NARAYAN CHANDRA GOSWAMI
PRINCIPAL SECRETARY
R/O KAHIKUCHI
MILAN NAGAR
GUWAHATI-17
KAMRUP METRO

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. S P SHARMA, K AHMED,MR I CHOUDHURY , SR.
ADVOCATE

Advocate for the Respondent : SC, ELEM. EDU, MR T GOGOI, (FOR R- 5, 6 & 7),MR D
MAHANTA, (FOR R- 5, 6 & 7),MR. T J MAHANTA, (FOR R- 5, 6 & 7),SC, SSA

Linked Case : WP(C)/5620/2025

MANOB JYOTI PHUKON AND 12 ORS
S/O- PHANIDHAR PHUKON
R/O- CHANDMARI
WARD NO. 9

NEAR MAZAR
P.O. AND P.S. GOLAGHAT
ASSAM
PIN- 785621.

2: DIJEN GOGOI
S/O- JANTI GOGOI
R/O- 2 NO. PUSPABON
P.O. KACHAMARI
P.S. MERAPANI
DIST. GOLAGHAT
ASSAM-785705.

3: SMTI GITIMONI PHUKAN
W/O- NABUTTAM BORA
R/O- DADHARA AHOM GAON
P.O. AND P.S. DERGAON
DIST. GOLAGHAT
ASSAM-785614.

4: SMTI ANUPAMA SARMA BORUAH
W/O- ANKUR BHUSON SARMA
R/O- WARD NO. 8
P.O. AND P.S. BOKAKHAT
DIST. GOLAGHAT
ASSAM
PPIN- 785614.

5: SMTI MONALISHA GOGOI
W/O- MADHURJYA JYOTI NEOG
R/O- KALOOGAON
NAMTIAL
P.O. KALOOGAON
P.S. AMGURI
DIST. GOLAGHAT
ASSAM
PIN- 785666.

6: SMTI KARABI KAKATI
W/O- NABAJYOTI BHUYAN
R/O- RAJABAHAR GAON
SANTIPUR
P.O. BONGALGAON
P.S. DERGAON
DIST. GOLAGHAT
ASSAM
PIN- 785614.

7: SMTI MOMI MAHANTA
W/O- LATE DEVA KANTA MAHANTA
R/O- RENGMAI GAON
P.O. AND PS SARUPATHAR
DIST. GOLAGHAT
ASSAM
PIN- 785601.

8: KUSHAL VERMA
S/O- LATE SITA RAM SONAR
R/O- WARD NO. 4
HINDI SCHOOL ROAD
P.O.
P.S. AND DIST. GOLAGHAT
ASSAM
PIN- 785621.

9: SMTI TINYMERY CHUTIA
W/O- DHRUBA JYOTI CHUTIA
R/O- WARD NO. 7
SARUPATHAR TOWN
P.O. AND P.S. SARUPATHAR
DIST. GOLAGHAT
ASSAM
PIN- 785601.

10: SMTI NANDITA RAJPUT
W/O- RAJA SONAR
R/O- JOGI GAON
P.O. NAHORJAN
P.S. BOKAKHAT
DIST. GOLAGHAT
ASSAM
PIN-785612.

11: SMTI BIVA BORAH
W/O- RUPAM PRAKASH MEDHI
R/O- WARD NO. 6
BYE LANE 5
P.O. AND P.S. DERGAON
DIST. GOLAGHAT
ASSAM
PIN- 785703.

12: SMTI RANJITA SAIKIA BORAH
W/O- BIKASH BORAH
R/O- WARD NO. 9
BOKAHAT

P.O. AND P.S. BOKAKHAT
DIST. GOLAGHAT
ASSAM
PIN- 785612.

13: KALPASREE DEVI
W/O- JAYANTA KUMAR BORAH
R/O- VILL.- HATULAGAON
P.O. AND P.S. BOKAKHAT
DIST. GOLAGHAT
ASSAM
PIN- 785612.
VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 3 ORS
REPRESENTED BY THE SECRETARY TO THE GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
THE DEPARTMENT OF SCHOOL EDUCATION
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-06
DIST. KAMRUP METRO
ASSAM

2:THE DIRECTOR OF ELEMENTARY EDUCATION
KAHILIPARA
GUWAHATI-781019
DIST. KAMRUP METRO
ASSAM

3:THE MISSION DIRECTOR
AXOM SARBA SIKSHA ABHIYAN MISSION
KAHILIPARA
GUWAHATI-781019
DIST. KAMRUP METRO
ASSAM

4:THE OFFICER ON SPECIAL DUTY
AXOM SARBA SIKSHA ABHIYAN MISSION
KAHILIPARA
GUWAHATI-781019
DIST. KAMRUP METRO
ASSAM

Advocate for : MR. S P SHARMA
Advocate for : SC
ELEM. EDU appearing for THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 3 ORS
Linked Case : WP(C)/5593/2025

GIRIN KUMAR BORDOLOI AND 19 ORS.

FATHERS NAME- BHABA KANTA BORDOLOI
VILLAGE- TINIKURAI
PO- BAHADURCHUK
DISTRICT -LAKHIMPUR
PIN 787031

2: ARUNABH RAJKHOWA
FATHERS NAME- KHAGEN RAJKHOWA
ADDRESS-WARD NO.1 VTC- NORTH LAKHIMPUR
P.O. NORTH LAKHIMPUR
DISTRICT- LAKHIMPUR
PIN-787001

3: BULBUL HUSSAIN
S/O- SAHIDUR RAHMAN
R/O- NADIKA
P.O.ISLAMGAON
P.S.-LALUKDISTRICT-LAKHIMPUR
PIN -787054

4: BHUBAN BARUAH
FATHERS NAME- LATE POWAL CHANDRA BARUAH.VILL- NO.1
KARUNABARI P.O.- LALUK
DIST- LAKHIMPUR (ASSAM) PIN- 784160

5: BIPUL KONWAR
FATHERS NAME -DHARMESWAR KONWAR
VILL-NIZALALUK
P.O.-LALUK
DISTRICT-LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM
PIN-784160

6: LEKHAN CHANDRA BORAH
FATHERS NAME -AKAN CHANDRA BORAH
R/O- VILL-BOWALGURI NALAKATA
PIN 787031
DIST-LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM

7: HANUFA BEGUM
W/O BABUL AHMED
R/O-VILL-NO.2 KEHUTOLI
P.O-DHARMAPUR
P.S-LALUK
DIST- LAKHIMPUR
PIN-784160 ASSAM

8: HAFIZUDDIN AHMED
S/O-AFAZUDDIN AHMED
R/O- VILL AND P.O- DHARMAPUR
P.S LALUK
DIST-LAKHIMPUR ASSAM
PIN- 784160

9: JYOTISIKHA BORAH
W/O - SATICHIDANANDA BORUAH
VILL-JAMUGURI
P.O.- JAP JUPPIN- 784161
DIST.-LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM

10: PINKU MONI BORAH
W/O. MR. ROMESH BORAH
VILLAGE- FENKHATI
P.O. LALUK
PIN- 784160
DISTRICT- LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM

11: SIKHAMONI BORAH
W/O- MR. MOHAN BORAH
VILLAGE- MERBIL
P.O. ISLAMNAGAR
DISTRICT- LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM
PIN- 784160

12: SAFIQL HUSSAIN
S/O. JABAN ALI SARKAR
VILLAGE - NO. 2 ISLAMGAON
DISTRICT-LAKHIMPUR
PIN-787054

13: HIMESWAR SAIKIA
S/O. SHRI KAMAL SAIKIA
VILLAGE NO. 2 RAJBARI
DIST-LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM
PIN - 784161

14: RAJIB SAIKIA
S/O OF JUGAL SAIKIA
R/O VILL- SANDAHKHOWA
P.O. SANDHKOWA
P.S. BIHPURIA

PIN -787054

15: SMT. MOUSUMI BORUAH
W/O DIBYAJYOTI BORUAH
NO.2 KOWADONGA
NO.2 KOWA DONGA P.O. KOWADONGA
DISTRICT- LAKHIMPUR

16: MONJOLI BARHOI
S/O TOSHESWAR BARHOI
VILLAGE - RAIDONGIA
P.O. RAIDONGIA
PIN- 784164
DISTRICT- LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM

17: ATASH ALI
S/O OF MD. SAMSUDDIN AHMED
VILLAGE
MOHGULI
P.O. SALMORA TINALI
DISTRICT- LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM
PIN- 787052

18: DEBA KUMAR NATH
S/O TULSHI NATH
VILLAGE- ACHARIKHANA
P.O. PANIGAON
DISTRICT -LAKHIMPUR
PIN -787052

19: ABDUL RAHMAN
S/O OF NAYAB ALI
VILLAGE - SARIAHBARI
P.O. KHANAJAN
DISTRICT- LAKHIMPUR
PIN -787031

20: RATUL CHABUKDHORA
S/O PRIYA RAM
VILLAGE- MAJGAON
P.O. POHUMARA
DISTRICT-LAKHIMPUR
PIN-787031
VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 3 ORS.

REPRESENTED BY THE SECRETARY TO THE GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
THE DEPARTMENT OF SCHOOL EDUCATION
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-06
DISTRICT-KAMRUP (METRO)
ASSAM

2:THE DIRECTOR OF ELEMENTARY EDUCATION
KAHILIPARA
GUWAHATI 781019
DISTRICT- KAMRUP (METRO)
ASSAM

3:THE MISSION DIRECTOR
AXOM SARBA SIKSHA ABHIYAN MISSION
KAHILIPARA
GUWAHATI-781019
DISTRICT - KAMRUP (M)
ASSAM

4:THE OFFICER ON SPECIAL DUTY
AXOM SARBA SIKSHA ABHIYAN MISSION
KAHILIPARA
GUWAHATI-781019
DISTRICT - KAMRUP (METRO)
ASSAM

Advocate for : MR. S P SHARMA
Advocate for : SC
ELEM. EDU appearing for THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 3 ORS.

Linked Case : WP(C)/5628/2025

SMTI. BINITA DEKA MIRDHA AND 75 ORS.
D/O LATE BIRENDRA NATH DEKA
R/O- VILL-NIZ CHILABONDHA
P.O- KUWARITOL
P.S-KALIABOR
DIST- NAGAON
ASSAM
PIN-782137

2: WAHID ALI
S/O- LT. SAMAR ALI
R/O- VILL- BECHAMARI
P.O- BECHAMARI
P.S- DHING
DIST- NAGAON (ASSAM)

PIN- 782123.

3: SMTI. POPY BORAH
D/O JAGAT CHANDRA BORAH
R/O-VILL- 4 NO AMLOKHI
P.O. RANGAGARAH
P.S SAMAGURI
DIST-NAGAON (ASSAM) PIN 782140

4: KASHEM ALI
S/O SAMED ALI
R/O VILLAGE JORDUBA
PO BAJBATAMARI
PS KAMPUR
DIST NAGAON (ASSAM) PIN 782425

5: SMTI. KANKANA MAHANTA GOSWAMI
D/O GOBIN MAHANTA
R/O VILLAGE-SENSOWA
PO-SILGHAT
PIN-782141
DISTRICT- NAGAON
ASSAM

6: MOJIBUR RAHMAN
S/O AJIJUR RAHMAN
R/O VILL AND PO FUTALJAR
PS-RUPAHIHAT
PIN -782128
DISTRICT-NAGAON
ASSAM

7: HEMANTA KUMAR BORA
S/O LT. ATUL CHANDRA BORAH
R/O VILL-KANUAMARI PO MOWAMARI
PS SAMAGURI
DIST-NAGAON (ASSAM) PIN-782140

8: SMTI. POMPI BORA
D/O BALEN CHANDRA BORA
R/O VILLAGE-KADAMONI PATHAR
PO-KADAMONI
PIN-782122
DISTRICT NAGAON
ASSAM

9: SMTI. GITA SAIKIA
D/O LAKHESWAR SAIKIA

R/O- VILL -MEDHI BHAKAT GAON P.O.-PATIAPAM
NAGAON (ASSAM)PIN -782426

10: SMTI. RUPALI BHUYAN SAIKIA
D/O LT. SASHI KANTO BHUYAN
R/O-VILLAGE BHARAGURI
P.O- PADUMANI
PIN-784140
NAGAON
ASSAM

11: GUNINDRA GAYAN
S/O LATE DEBA KANTA GAYAN
R/O HEMARBORI
P.O. - BORONGATOLI
P.S.-KHATOWAL
DIST- NAGAON (ASSAM)
PIN - 782141

12: SMTI. SNIGDHA GOGOI
D/O LT. REBA GOGOI
R/O UTTAR BHOMORAGURI
P.O- DAKHIN BELOGURI
DIST -NAGAON
PIN- 782120
ASSAM

13: SMTI. JALI PATHAK
D/O LT. GOLOK CH. PATHAK
R/O VILL- KURUABAHI P/O- BORANGATOLI
P/S -KHATOWAL
DIST- NAGAON
ASSAM PIN-782141

14: SMTI. NILAKSHI BORA
D/O LATE LILA KANTA BORA
R/O-VILL- NIZ CHILABONDHA
P.O- KUWARITOL
P.S-KALIABOR
DIST- NAGAON
PIN-782137

15: RATAN CHANDRA NATH
S/O GANESH CHANDRA NATH
R/O- VILL. CHARAIJURIA
P.O. BAJBATAMARI
P.S KAMPUR
DIST NAGAON (ASSAM)

PIN 782425

16: WAHIDUR RAHMAN
S/O LATE ASHRAF UDDIN AHMED
R/O VILL -SOLOGURI
P.O- SOLOGURI
P.S- DHING
DIST- NAGAON (ASSAM)
PIN CODE-782123

17: MD. RUSTUM ALI
S/O ABDUL MOZIT
R/O VILL-BORBIL GAON
P. O-KANDHULIMARI
PS- DHING
PIN-782123
NAGAON
ASSAM

18: MUDDABIR HUSSAIN
S/O LATE RAHMAT ULLAH
R/O VILL-BORBIL GAON
PO-KANDHULIMARI
PS-DHING
PIN-782123
NAGAON
ASSAM

19: CHANDAN SAIKIA
S/O NONI SAIKIA
R/O VILL- TELIA BEBEJIA
PO AND PS- JURIA DISTRICT- NAGAON (ASSAM)
PIN-782124

20: MANAS JYOTI SAIKIA
S/O LT. PRABHAT CH. SAIKIA
R/O VILL - GEREKI
P.O. - RUPAHI
P.S- RUPAHIHAT
DIST - NAGAON (ASSAM)
PIN - 782125

21: NAYAN MONI BARUAH
S/O LT. ATUL BARUAH
R/O JARABARI P.O. - ALIKUCHI PS-RAHA DIST -NAGAON (ASSAM)
PIN - 782103

22: NRIPANKAR BAIRAGI

S/O LATE CHANDRA KANTA BAIRAGI
R/O VILL - BAJIAGAON P.O. - BAJIAGAON PS-SAMAGURI
DIST - NAGAON (ASSAM). PIN -782140

23: SMTI. SWAPNALI BORA
D/O SATINDRA NATH BORA
R/O- VILL - BAJIAGAON
P.O. - BAJIAGAON
P.S- SAMAGURI
DIST - NAGAON (ASSAM). PIN -782140

24: MINTU KUMAR NATH
S/O LT. BHADRAM NATH
R/O VILL -CHALAPATHER
P.O -CHALAPATHER
PS -BATADRAVA
DISTRICT - NAGAON
ASSAM
PIN - 782122

25: SAMSUDDIN AHMED
S/O LATE SAHAR UDDIN
R/O- VILL- SALMARABORI
P.O- BECHA MARI
P.S- DHING
DIST- NAGAON (ASSAM) PIN.- 782123

26: PROVINA SULTANA CHOWDHURY
D/O LT. HOBIBUR RAHMAN CHOWDHURY
R/O VILL- UTTAR GEREKI
P.O.- RUPAHI
P.S.- RUPAHIHAT
DIST.- NAGAON (ASSAM)
PIN.- 782125

27: SMTI. TRISHNA BARUAH
D/O LATE CHANDRA KANTA BARUAH
R/O VILL- GERUATI
P.O.- GERUATI
P.S.- KHATOWAL
DIST.- NAGAON
PIN-782140

28: KAJU GAYAN
S/O LT. MANIK GAYAN
R/O MOWAMARI
SAMAGURI
NAGAON

ASSAM
782140

29: SMTI. RUNI BORA
D/O SARAT BORA
R/O VILL-BHOMORAGURI
P.O- RANGAGARA
PIN -782140

30: SMTI. NANDITA SAIKIA
D/O ROBIN SAIKIA
R/O- VILL- GARUBANDHA
P.O. JAKHALABANDHA
PIN-782136 NAGAON (ASSAM)

31: DEEPAK SATNAMI
S/O TULSHI SATNAMI
R/O VILL- RANGOLU
JAKHALABANDHA
NAGAON
ASSAM- 782136

32: SURAB ALI
S/O KUBBAD ALI
R/O LAILURI
RUPAHIHAT
NAGAON
ASSAM- 782120

33: SMTI. PAPORI BORA
D/O NAREN CHANDRA BORA
R/O SIKONI BORHOLA
JAKHALABANDHA
NAGAON
ASSAM- 782136

34: SMTI. GITANJALI DAS
D/O LATE KANAK CHANDRA DAS
R/O-MATEKA DIGHALDORI
RAHA
NAGAON
ASSAM 782103

35: NARAYAN DAS
S/O MAGHORAM DAS
R/O PRAMILAATI
RAHA
NAGAON

ASSAM

36: ANOWAR HUSSAIN
S/O ABDUL HAI
R/O VILL - RANGOLU
P/S - KATHIATOLI
DIST - NAGAON
ASSAM

37: MAMUD ALI
S/O LATE ABDUL AZIZ
R/O VILL - RANGOLU
P/S - KATHIATOLI
DIST - NAGAON
ASSAM

38: RUKSANA BEGUM
D/O USUF ALI
R/O VILL - NAGBANDHA
DIST - NAGAON
ASSAM

39: CHITRA KUMAR CHETRI
S/O LOAKNATH CHETRI
R/O VILL - ASPUR TAMANG
P/S - KALIABOR
DIST - NAGAON
ASSAM

40: KARTIK BAISHYA
S/O MAYARAM BAISHYA
R/O VILL - ROBORBARI
P/S - KALIABOR
DIST - NAGAON
ASSAM

41: AMIR HUSSAIN
S/O SAMUSDDIN
R/O VILL - RAMONI PATHAR
P/S - KATHIATOLI
DIST - NAGAON
ASSAM

42: MUSTAFA AMINULLAH
S/O LATE MOJIBUR RAHMAN
R/O VILL - SIMALUGURI
P/O - KACHAMARI
DIST - NAGAON

ASSAM

43: ELIUS
S/O LATE ABDUL SAOWAL
R/O VILL - BOGORIGURI
P/S - JURIA
DIST - NAGAON
ASSAM

44: SRIMANTA MEDHI
S/O LATE PRAMOD MEDHI
R/O VILL - GARANGGAPAR
P/S - RAHA
DIST - NAGAON
ASSAM

45: KRISHNAKANTA DEKA
S/O LATE HEMKANTA DEKA
R/O VILL - RADHANAGAR
P/S - RAHA
DIST - NAGAON
ASSAM

46: MUNMI MUDOI
D/O JOGEN MUDOI
R/O VILL - SARUDAL
P/S - KALIABOR
DIST - NAGAON
ASSAM

47: TRIBENI BAYAN
D/O LATE RABINDRANATH BAYAN
R/O VILL - ROWMARI
P/S - KALIABOR
DIST - NAGAON
ASSAM

48: HIMKANTA BORAH
S/O LATE KAMALAKANTA BORAH
R/O VILL - BASTILINE
P/S - KALIABOR
DIST - NAGAON
ASSAM

49: BISHNUPAD SARKAR
S/O HARIPAD SARKAR
R/O VILL - BORPATHAR
P/S - KATHIATOLI

DIST - NAGAON
ASSAM

50: MIJANUR RAHMAN
S/O MOMIN ALI
R/O VILL - RUPAHI
DIST - NAGAON
ASSAM

51: BHABAJYOTI DEKA
S/O MILIK DEKA
R/O VILL - MISSAMARI
P/S - RAHA
DIST - NAGAON
ASSAM

52: PHULSANI BEGUM
D/O SULEMAN ALI
R/O VILL - JORABAT
P/S - BATADRAVA
DIST - NAGAON
ASSAM

53: ROFIKUL ISLAM
S/O AKKASH ALI
R/O VILL - SINGIMARI
P/S - LAOKHOWA
DIST - NAGAON
ASSAM

54: PINKU BORDOLOI
S/O DILIP BORDOLOI
R/O VILL - LONGJAMP
P/S - KATHIATOLI
DIST - NAGAON
ASSAM

55: AMINUL HAQUE CHOUDHURI
S/O HAFIZUDDIN
R/O VILL - DHANIYABHETI
P/S - BATADRAVA
DIST - NAGAON
ASSAM

56: BISAKHA SARKAR
D/O BHAYADHAR SARKAR
R/O VILL - PUB PHUTALAZAR
P/S - LAOKHOWA

DIST - NAGAON
ASSAM

57: AMJAT ALI
S/O LATE HAIDAR ALI
R/O VILL - DABOLUBIL
P/S - RAHA
DIST - NAGAON
ASSAM

58: NILOMONI BHUYAN
S/O PRATAP BHUYAN
R/O VILL - BHURBANDHA
P/S - KALIABOR
DIST - NAGAON
ASSAM

59: MAZIBUR RAHMAN
S/O LATE AJIZUL HAQUE
R/O VILL - LALUNGSUBURI
P/S - BATADRAVA
DIST - NAGAON
ASSAM

60: TANKESWAR SARMAH
S/O TAGAR CHANDRA SARMAH
R/O VILL - BHAKATGAON
P/S - SHILLONGANI
DIST - NAGAON
ASSAM

61: DHIREN BORA
S/O THOGIRAM BORA
R/O VILL - GAREMATI KHUWA
P/S - BORGHAT
DIST - NAGAON
ASSAM

62: PRAMILA DAS
D/O DEVNATH DAS
R/O VILL - KHALIHAMARI
P/S - AMONI
DIST - NAGAON
ASSAM

63: ANJANA DAS
D/O LATE MAHIRAM DAS
R/O VILL - KHAGORIJAN

DIST - NAGAON
ASSAM

64: HIMJIT KURI
S/O TULSHI KURI
R/O VILL - KADAMONI PATHAR
P/S - BATADRAVA
DIST - NAGAON
ASSAM

65: RASHIRANI DEVI
D/O LATE KANESWAR NATH
R/O VILL - SUKUMARI
P/S - RAHA
DIST - NAGAON
ASSAM

66: NABAJYOTI BORA
S/O BIMAL BORA
R/O VILL - BAKULGURI
P/S - KATHIATOLI
DIST - NAGAON
ASSAM

67: ABDUL RAHIM CHOUDHURY
S/O INSAN ALI CHOUDHURY
R/O VILL - BAKULGURI
P/S - KATHIATOLI
DIST - NAGAON
ASSAM

68: TARUN CHANDRA GOGOI
S/O LATE NABIN CHANDRA GOGOI
R/O VILL - JITGAON
P/S - KATHIATOLI
DIST - NAGAON
ASSAM

69: HIRANYA HAZARIKA
S/O THULASWAR HAZARIKA
R/O VILL - PANDITGHAT
P/S - KATHIATOLI
DIST - NAGAON
ASSAM

70: ANJUMONI BORA
D/O LATE SURENDRA NATH BORA
R/O VILL - TELIA BORJOHA

DIST - NAGAON
ASSAM.

71: PRIYAR AHMED
S/O SAMSUDDIN AHMED
R/O VILL - KOROIGURI
P/S - RUPAHI
DIST - NAGAON
ASSAM

72: SUBARNA SAIKIA
D/O LATE KAMAL SAIKIA
R/O VILL - BAMUNI
DIST - NAGAON
ASSAM

73: PARTHA NARAYAN BORDOLOI
S/O LATE KAMALA KANTA BORDOLOI
R/O VILL - SOUKITUP
DIST - NAGAON
ASSAM

74: JESMIN SULTANA
D/O SUNDAR ALI
R/O VILL - BHAKATGAON
DIST - NAGAON
ASSAM

75: MANOJ BHAGAWATI
S/O LATE BHOLA NATH BHAGAWATI
R/O VILL - PANDITGHAT
P/S - BORPANI
DIST - NAGAON
ASSAM

76: BHOJ BAHADUR CHETRY
S/O AMAR BAHADUR CHETRY
R/O VILL - BARPANI
P/S - KACHUA
DIST - NAGAON
ASSAM
VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 3 ORS.
REPRESENTED BY THE SECRETARY TO THE GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
THE DEPARTMENT OF SCHOOL EDUCATION
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-06

DISTRICT- KAMRUP (METRO)
ASSAM

2:THE DIRECTOR OF ELEMENTARY EDUCATION
KAHILIPARA
GUWAHATI 781019
DISTRICT- KAMRUP (METRO)
ASSAM

3:THE MISSION DIRECTOR
AXOM SARBA SIKSHA ABHIYAN MISSION
KAHILIPARA
GUWAHATI-781019
DISTRICT - KAMRUP (M)
ASSAM

4:THE OFFICER ON SPECIAL DUTY
AXOM SARBA SIKSHA ABHIYAN MISSION
KAHILIPARA
GUWAHATI-781019
DISTRICT - KAMRUP (METRO)
ASSAM

Advocate for : MR. S P SHARMA
Advocate for : SC
ELEM. EDU appearing for THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 3 ORS.

BEFORE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NELSON SAILO

O R D E R

18.12.2025

As prayed for by the learned counsel for the parties, list the matters again on **07.01.2026**.

Interim order passed earlier shall continue till the next date of listing.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant